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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -265

ANSWERED ON – 27/11/2024


CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN U.P


265. SHRI NEERAJ SHEKHAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated, released and utilised for construction of National Highways in the country during 2023-24 and 2024-25 so far, year-wise and national highways-wise;

(b) the details of National Highways constructed in Uttar Pradesh during 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25, year-wise and national highways-wise; and

(c) the details of National Highways in Uttar Pradesh which are incomplete and construction is ongoing?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)        The Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National

Highways (NHs). Funds are allocated Agency / State / Union Territory (UT) – wise and not NH / project – wise. State / UT - wise details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred towards development and maintenance of NHs during the last year and the current year are at Annexure.

(b).       Details of NHs constructed in the State of Uttar Pradesh during 2022-23, 2023-24 and

2024-25, year-wise, are as under:-

Year Constructed NH Length (in km)

2022-23 642

2023-24 939

2024-25 (till 31.10.2024) 370


(c).       At present, works in 2,517 km length of NHs amounting to Rs. 87,462 Crore are under

construction in the State of Uttar Pradesh, out of which 1,235 km length has been constructed so far.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 265 ANSWERED ON 27.11.2024 ASKED BY SHRI

NEERAJ SHEKHAR REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN

U.P

State / UT - wise details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred towards development and maintenance of NHs during the last year and the current year: -

Amount in Rs. Crore

Sr. No. State/UT
2023-24

2024-25 (Till
31.10.2024)

Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd.

1 Andhra Pradesh 11,440 11,440 6,721 5,797

2 Arunachal Pradesh 2,649 2,649 2,287 628

3 Assam 9,137 9,137 3,346 3,144

4 Bihar 10,749 10,749 5,213 4,517

5 Chhattisgarh 4,255 4,255 548 404

6 Goa 620 620 567 307

7 Gujarat 10,900 10,900 4,649 4,455

8 Haryana 6,062 6,062 2,105 2,068

9 Himachal Pradesh 5,175 5,175 2,384 2,107

10 Jharkhand 4,599 4,599 2,809 2,630

11 Karnataka 12,695 12,695 6,173 5,243

12 Kerala 10,419 10,419 1,992 1,956

13 Madhya Pradesh 7,447 7,447 4,100 3,662

14 Maharashtra 19,867 19,867 11,887 10,504

15 Manipur 2,598 2,598 1,097 1,079

16 Meghalaya 1,803 1,803 512 489

17 Mizoram 2,189 2,189 789 752

18 Nagaland 1,414 1,414 734 647

19 Odisha 5,948 5,948 3,107 2,835

20 Punjab 12,419 12,419 3,969 3,923

21 Rajasthan 8,874 8,874 4,101 3,716

22 Sikkim 684 684 238 205

23 Tamil Nadu 9,925 9,925 5,249 4,945

24 Telangana 6,117 6,117 4,494 4,262

25 Tripura 1,546 1,546 406 391

26 Uttar Pradesh 28,114 28,114 11,794 10,082

27 Uttarakhand 4,545 4,545 2,583 2,036

28 West Bengal 3,543 3,543 1,157 1,021

29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 96 96 91 91

30 Dadra & Nagar Haveli
2 2 50 2

31 Daman & Diu

32 Delhi / Headquarters 3,223 3,223 1,648 1,627

33 Jammu & Kashmir 10,528 10,528 5,475 4,909

34 Ladakh 658 658 534 473

35 Puducherry 35 35 28 14


*****

